

Senior Buyer: Donny Tiemann dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing:

		1	ı			1					ı				Т			
				Fastenal	Company		Diar	mondtee In	ternational	, Inc.		Core &	Main LP			Transco Supp	ly Co. Inc.	
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
1	Safety can 2.5-gallon, type II transport can. Plastic or metal. (Justrite 7225130 or equivalent)	15	\$144.920	\$2,173.80	JUSTRITE	1096641					\$130.00	\$1,950.00	JUSTRITE	7225130	\$145.84	\$2,187.60	ROUGHNECK	JUS7225130
2	Safety can 5-gallon, type II transport can. Plastic or metal. (Justrite 7250130 or equivalent)	15	\$121.710	\$1,825.65	JUSTRITE	1049049					\$125.00	\$1,875.00	JUSTRITE	7250130	\$149.03	\$2,235.45	ROUGHNECK	JUS7250130
3	Squirt can with flex spout, 1 pint. (Dutton Laison 727 oiler or equivalent)	15	\$13.610	\$204.15	DYNAFLO	425905					\$28.00	\$420.00	DUTTON LAISON	727	\$19.94	\$299.10	ROUGHNECK	GOL727
4	Utility can, 5 gallon. Plastic. (Midwest model 8600 or equivalent)	30	\$143.230	\$4,296.90	JUSTRITE	1096642					\$48.15	\$1,444.50	MIDWEST	8600	\$33.60	\$1,008.00	ROUGHNECK	MID8610
5	Water can, 3 gallons. (Rubbermaid 1683 or equivalent)	50	\$48.561	\$2,428.06	IGL00	5207-431					\$48.15	\$2,407.50	RUBBERMAID	1683	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	ROUGHNECK	IGL431
6	Replacement lid for above water can.	5									\$22.00	\$110.00	RUBBERMAID		\$12.93	\$64.65	ROUGHNECK	IGL9546
7	Water can, 5 gallons. (Rubbermaid 1685 or equivalent)	90	\$54.117	\$4,870.56	SQWINCHER	1008242					\$58.50	\$5,265.00	RUBBERMAID	1685	\$55.93	\$5,033.70	ROUGHNECK	IGL451
8	Replacement lid for above water can.	5									\$32.00	\$160.00	RUBBERMAID		\$12.93	\$64.65	ROUGHNECK	IGL9546
9	Polyethylene sprayer 1-1/2 gallon. (chapman Premier 21220-XP or equivalent)	25	\$27.143	\$678.58	ROCK RIVER	227797					\$105.00	\$2,625.00	CHAPMAN PREMIER	21220-XP	\$98.14	\$2,453.50	ORS	CHA21220XP
	Sub	ototal Section 1:		\$16,4	77.70			No	Bid			\$16,2	57.00			\$16,09	6.65	
SECTION 2:	CUTTING		Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
1	Axe, couble bit- w pattern, 3-1/2 lb. (Michigan or equivalent)	15	\$49.256	\$738.840	NUPLA	99466610					\$85.00	\$1,275.00	MICHIGAN	4112000	\$32.56	\$488.40	ROUGHNECK	TRUDHM-3-1/2 H
2	Tubing cutter 5/8" to 2-1/8" od. (Reed #03487 or equivalent)	30	\$83.323	\$2,499.678	RIDGID	5228-32930					\$65.00	\$1,950.00	REED	3487	\$74.84	\$2,245.20	REED	REET20
3	File, half round-bastard 12". (Schmidt F65004A or equivalent)	40	\$13.459	\$538.372	BLACKSTONE	812297					\$21.80	\$872.00	SCHMIDT	F65004A	\$6.73	\$269.20	ALFA	ALFF65004A
4	File, half round-bastard 14". (Schmidt F65005A or equivalent)	20	\$12.041	\$240.810	BLACKSTONE	812401					\$30.30	\$606.00	SCHMIDT	F65005A	\$9.34	\$186.80	ALFA	ALF65005A
5	File, Flat 8", double cut. Nicholson 00024N or equivalent.	25	\$6.826	\$170.638	BLACKSTONE	812277					\$25.00	\$625.00	NICHOLSON	00024N	\$4.00	\$100.00	ALFA	ALFF65007A
6	File, Flat 10", double cut. Nicholson 00047N or equivalent.	25	\$9.011	\$225.280	BLACKSTONE	812278					\$28.00	\$700.00	NICHOLSON	00047N	\$5.74	\$143.50	ALFA	ALFF65008A
7	File, Flat 12", double cut. Nicholson 00070N or equivalent.	25	\$12.232	\$305.808	BLACKSTONE	812279					\$32.15	\$803.75	NICHOLSON	00070N	\$7.36	\$184.00	ALFA	AOFF65009A
8	Knife, utility-retractable. (Better tools #70106 or equivalent)	65	\$0.964	\$62.654	PACIFIC HANDY CUTLER	2135927					\$7.50	\$487.50	BETTER TOOLS	70106	\$1.91	\$124.15	BETTER TOOL	BAN70106B



Senior Buyer: Donny Tiemann dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing:

				Fastenal	Company		Diar	nondtee In	ternational	, Inc.		Core &	Main LP			Transco Supp	oly Co. Inc.	
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
9	Hack saw, adjustable for 8",10",12" blades. (Nicholson #80965 or equivalent)	15	\$19.056	\$285.836	LS STARRETT	2125175					\$42.00	\$630.00	NICHOLSON	80965	\$24.46	\$366.90	ROUGHNECK	NIC80952
10	7 1/4-inch, Carbide, ripping circular saw blades. 24 Teeth. (Dewalt DWAW71424) or equivalent.	25	\$15.710	\$392.743	DEWALT	923432387	\$5.50	\$137.50	DTI	7.25 CC P24	\$20.00	\$500.00	DEWALT	DWAW 71424	\$11.14	\$278.50	DIABLO	DIAD0724A
11	12-inch reciprocating blade for general purpose wood cutting, 6 teeth per inch. (Dewalt DW4804N25) or equivalent.	25	\$2.464	\$61.603	ROCK RIVER	2127345					\$7.50	\$187.50	DEWALT	DW480 4N25	\$3.44	\$86.00	DIABLO	DIADS1212BW 25
12	6-inch, bi-metal reciprocating, metal cutting blade. 18 teeth per inch. (Dewalt DW4811N25) or equivalent.	25	\$11.863	\$296.583	DEWALT	215259					\$4.00	\$100.00	DEWALT	DW4811 N25	\$1.90	\$47.50	DIABLO	DIADS0614BF2 00
13	4 1/2-inch metal cutting blade for 4 1/2-inch grinder. (Dewalt DWA8951H) or equivalent.	50	\$3.121	\$156.045	DEWALT	920039786	\$14.80	\$740.00	DTI	4.508DX-E	\$4.25	\$212.50	DEWALT	DWA8951H	\$4.36	\$218.00	DIABLO	PEADC4510TH
14	4 1/2-inchgrinding wheel for 4 1/2-grinding wheel. (Dewalt DWA4511H) or equivalent.	50	\$3.511	\$175.555	DEWALT	99990943	\$3.95	\$197.50	DTI	4.5ABRDC-MTL	\$12.25	\$612.50	DEWALT	DWA4511H	\$3.81	\$190.50	PEARL	PEADC4510TH
15	Diamond saw blade 12"x.110"x1" dry/cured (for Target 62/14)	15					\$39.45	\$591.75	DTI	12DBSEG-10	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	TARGET	62/14	\$75.79	\$1,136.85	DIABLO	DIADMADS120 0
16	Diamond saw blade for concrete 12" x .110 x 20mm (Stihl TS)	5	\$48.249	\$241.247	NORTON	849542	\$44.45	\$222.25	DTI	12DBTS12-20	\$285.00	\$1,425.00	STIHL		\$75.79	\$378.95	DIABLO	DIADMADS120 0
17	Diamond saw blade for concrete cured wet 14" diameter 1" arbor, 6,300 rpm minimum	5	\$183.586	\$917.928	DIAMOND VANTAGE	858718	\$98.45	\$492.25	DTI	14DBTS12-E	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	TARGET		\$84.20	\$421.00	DIABLO	DIADMADS140 0
18	Masonry saw blade 12"x1/8"x1" (Stihl preferred)	5	\$261.528	\$1,307.642	DIAMOND VANTAGE	842813	\$49.50	\$247.50	DTI	12DBTS12-E	\$9.95	\$49.75	STIHL		\$7.57	\$37.85	PEARL	CM1220
19	Saw blade for ductile iron 12"x1/8"x1" (for target 62/14)	10	\$145.768	\$1,457.681	HUSQVARNA	850945	\$109.59	\$1,095.90	DTI	12 DB DT-E	\$9.95	\$99.50	TARGET	62/14	\$7.19	\$71.90	DIABLO	DIADBDS12125 A01F
20	Demolition & Rescue Carbide tipped blade 12" x 24t x 20mm (for Stihl saw)	15	\$671.630	\$10,074.450	DIAMOND VANTAGE	809382	\$96.00	\$1,440.00	DTI	12DBRESCUE- 20	\$910.00	\$13,650.00	VENT MASTER		\$265.50	\$3,982.50	PEARL	PEADIA012MC
21	Arbor saw blade for steel pipe 12"x1/8"x20mm (5,500 rpm minimum) (Stihl only)	15	\$4.839	\$72.582	NORTON	898710	\$109.00	\$1,635.00	DTI	12 DBDXCHO-E	\$26.00	\$390.00	STIHL		\$18.57	\$278.55	P&K	STIHL083501- 8000
22	Arbor saw blade for steel pipe 12"x1/8"x20mm (5,500 rpm minimum) (Stihl only)	85	\$11.388	\$968.014	NORTON	889926	\$129.00	\$10,965.00	DTI	14DBDT-E	\$26.00	\$2,210.00	STIHL		\$18.57	\$1,578.45	P&K	STIHL083501- 8000
23	Arbor saw blade for ductile iron, 14" x 1/8" x 1" (5,500 rpm minimum) (Stihl Only)	40	\$1.726	\$69.020	STANLEY	91023257					\$2.25	\$90.00	STANLEY	15-632	\$1.63	\$65.20	ALFA	ALFHB24
24	Pipe cutter, 1"- 3" for C.I ppe. Reed T-20 or equivalent	20									\$65.40	\$1,308.00	REED	T-20	\$74.84	\$1,496.80	REED	REET20
25	Cutter wheels (f-158) #20. (Reed #03660 or equivalent)	5									\$6.00	\$30.00	REED	3660	\$7.00	\$35.00	REED	REE03660
26	Cutter wheels (f-3) #1,2,42 and 202. (Reed #03613 or equivalent)	10									\$22.00	\$220.00	REED	3613	\$13.60	\$136.00	REED	REE03613
27	Cutter wheels (f-229) #3, 4 and 44. (Reed #03616 or equivalent)	5									\$28.65	\$143.25	REED	3616	\$22.90	\$114.50	REED	REE03616



Senior Buyer: Donny Tiemann dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing:

				Fastenal	Company		Diar	mondtee In	ternational	Inc.		Core &	Main LP			Transco Supp	oly Co. Inc.	
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
28	Cutter wheels, steel (for Reed H-6/steel) reed HS6. (Reed #03506 or equivalent)	30	\$31.081	\$932.424	FASTENAL APPROVED VENDOR	12719-02871					\$19.05	\$571.50	REED	3506	\$21.74	\$652.20	REED	REE03506
29	Cutter wheels (for reed h-6,8,12/c.i.) Reed h16. (Reed #03524 or equivalent)	15	\$31.081	\$466.212	FASTENAL APPROVED VENDOR	12719-02872					\$19.05	\$285.75	REED	3524	\$21.74	\$326.10	REED	REED3524
30	Cutter wheel, H54. (Reed #03504 or equivalent)	15	\$30.724	\$460.853	FASTENAL APPROVED VENDOR	12719-02870					\$17.65	\$264.75	REED	3504	\$20.21	\$303.15	REED	REED3504
31	Chisels, cold 3/4" x 12" (Mayhew 554-70205 or equivalent)	20	\$9.320	\$186.404	ROCK RIVER	2115878					\$18.75	\$375.00	PROTO	J86AS/8X12	\$13.34	\$266.80	ROUGHNECK	MAY10213
32	Chisels, cold 1/2" x 6" (Mayhew 554-70205 or equivalent)	5	\$2.983	\$14.916	ROCK RIVER	2115873					\$10.00	\$50.00	PROTO	J86 A7/16	\$7.51	\$37.55	ROUGHNECK	MAY10205
33	Chisels, cold 3/4" x 7-1/2" (Mayhew 554-70212 or equivalent)	5	\$4.791	\$23.954	ROCK RIVER	2115874					\$19.30	\$96.50	PROTO	J86 A518	\$9.77	\$48.85	ROUGHNECK	MAY10212
34	Descaler; for 3" - 36" pipe. 40" length minimum. (Reed DS36 or equivalent)	15									\$200.00	\$3,000.00	REED	DS36	\$230.80	\$3,462.00	REED	REED8006
	Sul	ototal Section 2:		\$23,3	43.77			\$17,7	64.65			\$39,4	45.75	•		\$19,75	8.85	
SECTION 3:	DIGGING		Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
1	Post hole, digger, fiberglass handles. (Seymour PD48 or equivalent)	5	\$67.23	\$336.15	ROCK RIVER	250834					\$59.00	\$295.00	AMES	2704200	\$53.56	\$267.80	ROUGHNECK	TRUCA-38F
2	Curb and valve box cleaner. 6 foot. (Trumbull 367- 9151 or equivalent)	10	\$324.21	\$3,242.10	POLLARD WATER	12719-02894					\$335.00	\$3,350.00	TRUMBULL	367-9151	\$344.64	\$3,446.40	POLLAR WATER	POLPP527
3	Pick head, railroad 6 lb. (Ames 1138700 or equivalent)	20	\$29.32	\$586.40	AMES	99251190					\$45.00	\$900.00	AMES	1138700	\$18.21	\$364.20	ROUGHNECK	TRUZP-6
4	Mattock, Non-Conductive, 36-inch handle. (Nupla #76151 or equivalent)	10	\$57.72	\$577.20	NUPLA	99467036					\$56.95	\$569.50	NUPLA	76151	\$91.29	\$912.90	ORS	NUP76151
5	Handle, Pick. (#6 Ames/True Temper #2036900)	20	\$22.00	\$440.00	AMES	921704571					\$27.50	\$550.00	AMES	2036900	\$15.79	\$315.80	ORS	TRU2036900
6	Rake, bow, 16-tooth, fiberglass handle. (Pro Plus #28-133 or equivalent)	60	\$29.21	\$1,752.60	ROCK RIVER	254613					\$37.45	\$2,247.00	AMES	28252100	\$27.11	\$1,626.60	ROUGHNECK	TRUR-16AM-FX
7	Shovel, long handle, floral 6" x 8-1/2" Ames 2916100 or equivalent.	95	\$24.63	\$2,339.85	AMES	921704655					\$25.00	\$2,375.00	AMES	2916100	\$22.26	\$2,114.70	ORS	AME2916100
8	Shovel, round point, commercial fiberglass handle, long. (Pro Plus #28-108 or equivalent)	130	\$25.79	\$3,352.70	ROCK RIVER	204516					\$50.00	\$6,500.00	AMES	45000	\$22.50	\$2,925.00	ROUGHNECK	TRUPRL-F
9	Shovel, round point, Non-conductive handle, long. (Nupla #76245 or equivalent)	10	\$63.45	\$634.50	ROCK RIVER	224172					\$45.75	\$457.50	AMES	76245	\$66.90	\$669.00	ROUGHNECK	NUP76245
10	Shovel, square point, commercial fiberglass handle, long. (Tru-Pro POL-F 31199 or equivalent)	50	\$31.52	\$1,576.00	KRAFT TOOL	2164560					\$50.00	\$2,500.00	AMES	44000	\$22.50	\$1,125.00	ROUGHNECK	TRUPCL-F



Senior Buyer: Donny Tiemann dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing:

				Fastenal	Company		Diar	mondtee In	ternational	Inc.		Core &	Main LP			Transco Supp	oly Co. Inc.	
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
11	Drain Spade- sharp shooter. Union 47107	25	\$24.79	\$619.75	KRAFT TOOL	2164563					\$45.00	\$1,125.00	AMES	47107	\$24.44	\$611.00	ROUGHNECK	TRUPEP-16E
12	Drain Spade- sharp shooter Non-conductive short handle. (Nupla #76233)	10	\$48.72	\$487.20	NUPLA	224177					\$45.35	\$453.50	NUPLA	76233	\$66.39	\$663.90	ROUGHNECK	NUP76233
	Sul	btotal Section 3:		\$15,9	44.45			No	Bid			\$21,3	22.50			\$15,04	2.30	
SECTION 4:	TWISTING		Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
1	Pliers, Slip joint, insulated handles 6". (Crescent 6WU14)	25	\$7.7700	\$194.25	ROCK RIVER	2112080					\$15.00	\$375.00	CRESENT	H26VN	\$8.93	\$223.25	CRESCENT	CREH26VN
2	Pliers, Linesman 8" (Channellock 348) or equivalent	20	\$21.7456	\$434.91	ROCK RIVER	2126360					\$45.00	\$900.00	PROTO	J268G	\$25.89	\$517.80	CHANNELLOC K	CHN348
3	Pliers, double tongue groove (Channellock 410) or equivalent	30	\$16.5596	\$496.79	ROCK RIVER	2131905					\$32.00	\$960.00	CHANNEL LOCK	410	\$16.61	\$498.30	CHANNELLOC K	CHN410
4	Copper Flaring tool, sizes 1/2" – 1" (Ridged 375 458R)	25	\$452.6797	\$11,316.99	RIDGID	5228-41285					\$295.00	\$7,375.00	RIDGED	375 45812	\$445.04	\$11,126.00	ROUGHNECK	RID41285
5	Wrench, Dual Socket ratchet wrench w/ 4 sizes; 1-1/4", 1-1/8", 1-1/16", 15/16". (Reed L4N1Thru-Bolt)	25									\$84.00	\$2,100.00	REED	L4N1	\$96.27	\$2,406.75	REED	REED2690
6	Wrench, adjustable angle, dual sizes. 1-1/4" & 1-1/16" (Reed L2N1ADJ)	10									\$130.00	\$1,300.00	REED	L2N1ADJ	\$148.46	\$1,484.60	REED	REED2695
7	Screwdriver, std. tip 3" x 7/32" (Stanley 66-163) or equivalent	35	\$3.8021	\$133.07	ROCK RIVER	2105209					\$6.15	\$215.25	STANLEY	66-163	\$4.84	\$169.40	STANLEY	STA66-163
8	Screwdriver, std. tip 4" x 1/4" (Stanley 66-164) or equivalent	10	\$5.1963	\$51.96	STANLEY	213226					\$8.00	\$80.00	STANLEY	66-164	\$4.77	\$47.70	STANLEY	STA66-164
9	Screwdriver, std. tip 6" x 3/16" (Stanley 66-166) or equivalent	70	\$6.2516	\$437.61	STANLEY	213227					\$10.95	\$766.50	STANLEY	66-166	\$5.64	\$394.80	STANLEY	STA66-166-A
10	Screwdriver, std. tip 8" x 3/8" (Stanley 66-168) or equivalent	60	\$7.8492	\$470.95	STANLEY	213228					\$12.00	\$720.00	STANLEY	66-168	\$7.24	\$434.40	STANLEY	STA66-168-A
11	Screwdriver, std. tip 10" x 3/8" (Stanley 66-160) or equivalent	100	\$9.7718	\$977.18	STANLEY	91145596					\$18.50	\$1,850.00	STANLEY	66-160	\$9.73	\$973.00	STANLEY	STA66-160
12	Screwdriver, Phillips #1 x 3" (Stanley 64-101-A) or equivalent	20	\$3.6057	\$72.11	STANLEY	91145592					\$6.50	\$130.00	STANLEY	64-101A	\$3.60	\$72.00	STANLEY	STA64-101-A
13	Screwdriver, Phillips #2 x 6" (Stanley 64-102-A) or equivalent	50	\$4.8836	\$244.18	STANLEY	212776					\$7.50	\$375.00	STANLEY	64-102-A	\$4.43	\$221.50	STANLEY	STA64-102-A
14	Screwdriver, Phillips #2 x 10" (Stanley 64-172-A) or equivalent	30	\$6.0449	\$181.35	STANLEY	91209648					\$7.95	\$238.50	STANLEY	64-172-A	\$5.44	\$163.20	STANLEY	STA64-172-A
15	Ratchet, reversible, 1/2" drive. 15" (Proto J5454F) or equivalent	50	\$67.2092	\$3,360.46	STANLEY	2150547					\$120.00	\$6,000.00	PROTO	J5454F	\$31.34	\$1,567.00	KT PRO	KTPROC4462- 15P



Senior Buyer: Donny Tiemann dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing:

				Fastenal	Company		Diar	nondtee In	ternational	Inc.		Core &	Main LP			Transco Supp	oly Co. Inc.	
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
16	Socket, 1/2" drive, 12 pt. deep 1/2" x 3-1/4" (Proto J5316) or equivalent	10	\$6.9793	\$69.79	GEARWRENCH	238675					\$21.00	\$210.00	PROTO	J5316	\$5.30	\$53.00	KT PRO	KT-C1440S16
17	Socket, 1/2" drive, 12 pt. deep 9/16" x 3-1/4" (Proto J5318) or equivalent	10	\$7.3299	\$73.30	GEARWRENCH	238676					\$21.11	\$211.10	PROTO	J5318	\$5.30	\$53.00	KT PRO	KT-C1440S18
18	Socket, 1/2" drive, 12 pt. deep 5/8" x 3-1/4" (Proto J5320) or equivalent	10	\$6.6509	\$66.51	GEARWRENCH	238677					\$21.20	\$212.00	PROTO	J5320	\$5.30	\$53.00	KT PRO	KT-C1440S20
19	Socket, 1/2" drive, 12 pt. deep 11/16" x 3-1/4" (Proto J5322) or equivalent	10	\$6.8327	\$68.33	GEARWRENCH	238678					\$21.45	\$214.50	PROTO	J5322	\$5.30	\$53.00	KT PRO	KT-C1440S22
20	Socket, 1/2" drive, 12 pt. deep 3/4" x 3-1/4" (Proto J5324) or equivalent	10	\$7.6137	\$76.14	GEARWRENCH	238679					\$21.55	\$215.50	PROTO	J5324	\$5.47	\$54.70	KT PRO	KT-C1440S24
21	Socket, 1/2" drive, 12 pt. deep 13/16" x 3-1/4" (Proto J5326) or equivalent	5	\$7.7114	\$38.56	GEARWRENCH	238680					\$21.65	\$108.25	PROTO	J5326	\$5.77	\$28.85	KT PRO	KT-C1440S26
22	Socket, 1/2" drive, 12 pt. deep 7/8" x 3-1/4" (Proto J5328) or equivalent	10	\$8.5513	\$85.51	GEARWRENCH	238681					\$16.00	\$160.00	PROTO	J5328	\$6.16	\$61.60	KT PRO	KT-C1440S28
23	Socket, 1/2" drive, 12 pt. deep 15/16" x 3-1/4" (Proto J5330) or equivalent	10	\$9.4172	\$94.17	GEARWRENCH	238682					\$16.75	\$167.50	PROTO	J5330	\$6.44	\$64.40	KT PRO	KT-C1440S30
24	Socket, 1/2" drive, 12 pt. deep 1" X 3-1/4" (Proto J5332) or equivalent	10	\$8.9718	\$89.72	GEARWRENCH	207744					\$24.00	\$240.00	PROTO	J5332	\$6.93	\$69.30	KT PRO	KT-C1440S32
25	Socket, 1/2" drive, 12 pt. deep 1-1/16" X 3-1/4" (Proto J5334) or equivalent	35	\$9.1945	\$321.81	GEARWRENCH	27745					\$25.00	\$875.00	PROTO	J5334	\$7.80	\$273.00	KT PRO	KT-C1440S34
26	Socket, 1/2" drive, 12 pt. deep 1-1/8" X 3-1/4" (Proto J5336H) or equivalent	20	\$8.9400	\$178.80	GEARWRENCH	223549					\$30.00	\$600.00	PROTO	J5336H	\$8.25	\$165.00	KT PRO	KT-C1440S36
27	Socket, 1/2" drive, 12 pt. deep 1-1/4" x 3-1/4" (Proto J5340) or equivalent	30	\$9.7354	\$292.06	GEARWRENCH	207747					\$40.00	\$1,200.00	PROTO	J5340	\$9.55	\$286.50	KT PRO	KT-C1440S40
28	Socket Set, 3/4" drive, size 7/8"- 2" (Proto J55102)	10	\$809.7554	\$8,097.55	STANLEY	2153960					\$1,035.00	\$10,350.00	PROTO	J55102	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	KT PRO	KT-A6001SR
29	Wrench, adjustable single end 8" (Crescent 6C176) or equivalent	50	\$13.8280	\$691.40	ROCK RIVER	2112086					\$22.50	\$1,125.00	CRESENT	6C176	\$15.49	\$774.50	KT PRO	KT3611-08PQ
30	Wrench, adjustable single end 10" (Crescent 6C178) or equivalent	20	\$16.5597	\$331.19	ROCK RIVER	2112087					\$32.00	\$640.00	CRESENT	6C178	\$20.53	\$410.60	KT PRO	KT3611-10PQ
31	Wrench, adjustable single end 12" (Crescent 6C177) or equivalent	25	\$22.2374	\$555.94	ROCK RIVER	2112088					\$38.00	\$950.00	CRESENT	6C177	\$26.30	\$657.50	KT PRO	KT3611-12PQ
32	Wrench, end pattern pipe 10" (Ridgid E-10) or equivalent	100	\$42.6798	\$4,267.98	RIDGID	214871					\$38.00	\$3,800.00	RIDGID	E-10	\$41.96	\$4,196.00	ROUGHNECK	RID31060
33	Wrench, end pattern pipe 14" (Ridgid 31070) or equivalent	15	\$56.5512	\$848.27	RIDGID	5228-31070					\$46.00	\$690.00	RIDGID	31070	\$55.60	\$834.00	ROUGHNECK	RID31070
34	Wrench, hydrant operating (Mueller A-311) only acceptable brand.	75									\$55.00	\$4,125.00	MUELLER	A-311	\$65.13	\$4,884.75	POLLAR WATER	MUEA-311



Senior Buyer: Donny Tiemann dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing:

				Fastenal	Company		Diar	nondtee In	ternational,	Inc.		Core &	Main LP			Transco Supp	oly Co. Inc.	
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
35	Wrench, pipe 10" (Ridgid 31010) or equivalent	15	\$36.1868	\$542.80	RIDGID	5228-31010					\$37.00	\$555.00	RIDGID	31010	\$36.27	\$544.05	ROUGHNECK	RID31010
36	Wrench, pipe 12" (Ridgid 31015) or equivalent	10	\$38.4183	\$384.18	RIDGID	5228-31015					\$37.00	\$370.00	RIDGID	31015	\$38.50	\$385.00	ROUGHNECK	RID31015
37	Wrench, pipe 14" (Ridgid 31020) or equivalent	15	\$43.8642	\$657.96	RIDGID	5228-31020					\$39.40	\$591.00	RIDGID	31020	\$43.96	\$659.40	ROUGHNECK	RID3120
38	Wrench, pipe 18" (Ridgid 31025) or equivalent	5	\$67.0369	\$335.18	RIDGID	5228-31025					\$67.00	\$335.00	RIDGID	31025	\$67.19	\$335.95	ROUGHNECK	RID3125
39	Wrench, pipe 24" (Ridgid 31030) or equivalent	5	\$90.7046	\$453.52	RIDGID	5228-31030					\$85.00	\$425.00	RIDGID	31030	\$96.39	\$481.95	ROUGHNECK	RID3130
40	Wrench offset pipe 14" (Ridgid 31070) or equivalent	60	\$56.5512	\$3,393.07	RIDGID	5228-31070					\$46.00	\$2,760.00	RIDGID	31070	\$78.00	\$4,680.00	ROUGHNECK	RID89435
41	Wrench offset pipe 18" (Ridgid 89440) or equivalent	5	\$120.4834	\$602.42	RIDGID	5228-89440					\$110.00	\$550.00	RIDGID	89440	\$118.44	\$592.20	ROUGHNECK	RID89440
42	Wrench, striking handle. 1-1/4" (Proto J2620SW) or equivalent	2	\$49.8859	\$99.77	STANLEY	2154834					\$57.00	\$114.00	PROTO	J2620SW	\$53.87	\$107.74	MARTIN	MAR8808
43	Wrench, striking handle. 1-5/16" (Proto J2621SW) or equivalent	2	\$51.5721	\$103.14	STANLEY	2154837					\$70.00	\$140.00	PROTO	J2621SW	\$53.87	\$107.74	MARTIN	MAR8808A
44	Wrench, striking handle. 1-3/8" (Proto J2622SW) or equivalent	2	\$61.6097	\$123.22	STANLEY	2154839					\$90.00	\$180.00	PROTO	J2622SW	\$64.19	\$128.38	MARTIN	MAR8809B
45	Wrench, striking handle. 1-7/16" (Proto J2623SW) or equivalent	2	\$60.0985	\$120.20	STANLEY	2154842					\$92.00	\$184.00	PROTO	J2623SW	\$64.19	\$128.38	MARTIN	MAR8809
46	Wrench, striking handle. 1-1/2" (Proto J2624SW) or equivalent	2	\$62.1824	\$124.36	STANLEY	2154845					\$123.00	\$246.00	PROTO	J2624SW	\$64.19	\$128.38	MARTIN	MAR8809A
47	Wrench, striking handle. 1-9/16" (Proto J2625SW) or equivalent	2	\$67.0024	\$134.00	STANLEY	2154846					\$90.00	\$180.00	PROTO	J2625SW	\$83.69	\$167.38	PROTO	PRO2625SW
48	Wrench, striking handle. 1-5/8" (Proto J2626SW) or equivalent	2	\$73.6199	\$147.24	STANLEY	2154849					\$87.50	\$175.00	PROTO	J2626SW	\$77.07	\$154.14	MARTIN	MAR8810
49	Wrench, striking handle. 1-11/16" (Proto J2627SW) or equivalent	2	\$75.3856	\$150.77	STANLEY	2154852					\$87.50	\$175.00	PROTO	J2627SW	\$80.19	\$160.38	MARTIN	MAR8810A
50	Wrench, striking handle. 1-3/4" (Proto J2628SW) or equivalent	2	\$81.6532	\$163.31	STANLEY	2154854					\$125.00	\$250.00	PROTO	J2628SW	\$89.14	\$178.28	MARTIN	MAR8811B
51	Wrench, striking handle. 1-13/16" (Proto J2629SW) or equivalent	2	\$86.4573	\$172.91	STANLEY	2154857					\$115.00	\$230.00	PROTO	J6269SW	\$91.60	\$183.20	MARTIN	MAR8811
52	Wrench, striking handle. 1-7/8" (Proto J2630SW) or equivalent	2	\$88.4775	\$176.96	STANLEY	99516096					\$130.00	\$260.00	PROTO	J2630SW	\$96.57	\$193.14	MARTIN	MAR8811A
53	Wrench, striking handle. 1-15/16" (Proto J2631SW) or equivalent	2	\$94.5542	\$189.11	STANLEY	2154861					\$136.00	\$272.00	PROTO	J2631SW	\$96.57	\$193.14	MARTIN	MAR8812A



Senior Buyer: Donny Tiemann dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing:

				Fastenal	Company		Diar	mondtee In	ternational	Inc.		Core & I	Main LP			Transco Supp	oly Co. Inc.	
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
54	Wrench, striking handle. 2" (Proto J2632SW) or equivalent	2	\$90.9432	\$181.89	STANLEY	2154864					\$155.00	\$310.00	PROTO	J2632SW	\$96.57	\$193.14	MARTIN	MAR8812
55	Hex key set (Chesco 700-88030) or equivalent	25	\$9.5055	\$237.64	ROCK RIVER	2115721					\$45.00	\$1,125.00	PROTO	J4986	\$13.70	\$342.50	ROUGHNECK	EKL10213
56	Hex key, long arm 3/8" (Chesco 700-86715) or equivalent	5	\$10.2118	\$51.06	ROCK RIVER	2115715					\$3.95	\$19.75	PROTO	J46224	\$2.63	\$13.15	ROUGHNECK	EKL15224
57	Screw Extractor Set, 1/8"-1" 10-piece set. Proto J9500B or equivalent.	20	\$107.3811	\$2,147.62	STANLEY	99516257					\$170.00	\$3,400.00	PROTO	J950013	\$38.31	\$766.20	ALFA	ALFSE6174
	Su	btotal Section 4:		\$45,3	11.20			No	Bid			\$62,3	25.85			\$47,59	6.22	
SECTION 5: I	HAMMERS AND PUNCHES		Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
1	Hammer, engr. double face 3# (Wooding's 941-763a1) or equivalent	35	\$23.50	\$822.50	VAUGHAN & BUSHNELL	254605					\$50.00	\$1,750.00	AMES	20184300	\$15.29	\$535.15	ROUGHNECK	TRUMD-3H
2	Hammer, ballpein 13-3/4" (Vaughan 840-s016) or equivalent	30	\$14.46	\$433.75	VAUGHAN & BUSHNELL	254587					\$41.00	\$1,230.00	PROTO	J1316PGD	\$17.60	\$528.00	ROUGHNECK	STA54-016
3	Hammer, bricklayers 16 oz. head (Vaughan 840- bl16) or equivalent	40	\$20.43	\$817.40	KRAFT TOOL	2164480					\$46.00	\$1,840.00	STANLEY	54-435	\$21.29	\$851.60	KRAFT	KRABL255
4	Hammer, claw double duty 16 oz. (Vaughan 840-dd16) or equivalent	5	\$7.98	\$39.89	STANLEY	206523					\$28.00	\$140.00	STANLEY	51-163	\$9.29	\$46.45	ROUGHNECK	PT-W1076
5	Hammer, Brass Faced #3 with rubber grip. Nupla 6D048 or equivalent	25	\$23.50	\$587.50	VAUGHAN & BUSHNELL	254605					\$95.00	\$2,375.00	NUPLA	6D048	\$108.20	\$2,705.00	ROUGHNECK	ABC3BFB
6	Sledge, double face handled 8# 32" (Wooding's- Verona) or equivalent	15	\$46.61	\$699.08	ROCK RIVER	249124					\$55.00	\$825.00	AMES	1197900	\$35.59	\$533.85	ROUGHNECK	TRUMD-8H
7	Sledge, double face handled 10# 32" (Wooding's- Verona) or equivalent	20	\$50.43	\$1,008.60	ROCK RIVER	249126					\$58.50	\$1,170.00	AMES	119300	\$39.93	\$798.60	ROUGHNECK	TRUMD-10H
8	Sledge, double face handled 16# 34" (Wooding's- Verona) or equivalent	15	\$51.47	\$772.01	AMES	11717-03288					\$68.00	\$1,020.00	AMES	1199700	\$54.44	\$816.60	ROUGHNECK	TRUMD-16H
9	Punch, drive pin set. 1/4" to 3/4", 8" long.	10									\$115.00	\$1,150.00	PROTO	2093458	\$102.87	\$1,028.70	PROTO	PRO96A
10	Punch, drive pin. 7/16" x 8" (Proto 35XT13) or equivalent	50	\$10.23	\$511.57	STANLEY	2150302					\$22.75	\$1,137.50	PROTO	35XT13	\$14.51	\$725.50	PROTO	PROJ48516LS2
11	Punch, drive pin. 3/4" x 8" (Starrett 2ZVJ5) or equivalent	50	\$9.25	\$462.59	LS STARRETT	324875					\$18.00	\$900.00	TARRETT	2ZVJ5	\$10.03	\$501.50	ORS	STAR1185
12	Handle, axe std. bit 36" (Bruner ivory 020-365a-ft) or equivalent	5	\$14.36	\$71.80	AMES	99251560					\$17.50	\$87.50	AMES	2036800	\$18.33	\$91.65	ORS	AME2036800



Senior Buyer: Donny Tiemann dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing:

				Fastenal	Company		Diar	nondtee Int	ternational	Inc.		Core & I	Main LP			Transco Sup	oly Co. Inc.	
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
	Sut	ototal Section 5:		\$6,22	26.69			No	Bid			\$13,6	25.00			\$9,162	2.60	
SECTION 6: N	MEASURING		Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
1	Level, torpedo 9" (Stanley 42-164) or equivalent	10	\$3.43	\$34.30	IRWIN	265760					\$15.00	\$150.00	STANLEY	43-511	\$5.35	\$53.50	ORS	EMP331-9
2	Rule, tape 3/4" x 16' (Lufkin L616) or equivalent	5	\$4.01	\$20.05	ROCK RIVER	2119987					\$11.50	\$57.50	LUFKIN	L616	\$7.57	\$37.85	ROUGHNECK	STA30-495
3	Rule, tape 1" x 25', fractional read (Stanley STHT36031S) or equivalent	70	\$5.37	\$375.63	ROCK RIVER	2119988					\$17.50	\$1,225.00	STANLEY	STHT36031S	\$8.61	\$602.70	ROUGHNECK	PG2510
4	Tape, white or yellow clad steel 100' (Lufkin HW100) or equivalent	5	\$11.27	\$56.35	ROCK RIVER	2119995					\$53.00	\$265.00	LUFKIN	HW100	\$57.50	\$287.50	ROUGHNECK	HW100
5	O/F Pressure gauge (60 psi w/2 lb. increments) for water	5									\$38.50	\$192.50	SEALFAST		\$17.76	\$88.80	ORS	35-W-1005-H- 02L-60#
6	O/F Pressure gauge (200 psi w/5 lb. increments) for water	15									\$42.00	\$630.00	SEALFAST		\$17.76	\$266.40	ORS	35-W-1005-H- 02L-200#
7	Measuring wheel, 9,999 feet, resettable. (Komelon Meterman) or equivalent	15	\$87.05	\$1,305.77	ROCK RIVER	2119999					\$85.00	\$1,275.00	LUFKIN	PSMW48N	\$63.24	\$948.60	KOMELON	KOMMK3112
8	Metal Detector. (Schonstedt GA-92XTD) or equivalent.	25									\$905.00	\$22,625.00	SCHONSTEDT	GA-92XTD	\$1,112.86	\$27,821.50	SCHONSTEDT	MAGGIE
	Sut	ototal Section 6:		\$1,79	92.10			No	Bid			\$26,4	20.00			\$30,10	6.85	
SECTION 7: F	PAINTING		Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
1	Paint brush 1" nylon bristle. (Magnolia 87796) or equivalent	10	\$0.36	\$3.60	ROCK RIVER	602095					\$3.00	\$30.00	GOLDENGLO	Q3118-1	\$0.26	\$2.60	ROUGHNECK	OIL1602-1
2	Paint brush 2" nylon bristle. (Premier 257656) or equivalent	20	\$0.46	\$9.21	ROCK RIVER	602097					\$3.95	\$79.00	GOLDENGLO	Q3118-2	\$0.44	\$8.80	ROUGHNECK	OIL1602-2
3	Paint brush 3" nylon bristle. (Premier 257658) or equivalent	35	\$1.35	\$47.26	ROCK RIVER	602121					\$7.05	\$246.75	GOLDENGLO	Q3118-3	\$0.67	\$23.45	ROUGHNECK	OIL1602-3
4	Paint brush 4" nylon bristle. (Magnolia 87801) or equivalent	35	\$2.67	\$93.58	Premier Paint Roller	602122					\$9.15	\$320.25	GOLDENGLO	Q3118-4	\$1.40	\$49.00	ROUGHNECK	OIL1602-4
5	· ·			\$19.62	ROCK RIVER	222954					\$8.15	\$81.50	STANLEY	28-140	\$7.83	\$78.30	ROUGHNECK	RED4102
6	Scraper, wide blade, 4" (Red Devil 4214)	25	\$6.38	\$159.49	HYDE TOOLS	5095-02610					\$10.95	\$273.75	RED DEVIL	4214	\$7.24	\$181.00	ROUGHNECK	RED4214
	Sut	ototal Section 7:		\$33	2.76			No	Bid			\$1,03	31.25			\$343	.15	



Senior Buyer: Donny Tiemann dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing:

				Fastenal	Company		Diar	mondtee In	ternational	, Inc.		Core &	Main LP			Transco Supp	oly Co. Inc.	
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
SECTION 8:	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS/SUPPLIES		Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
1	Crow bar, pinch point 60" (Wooding's-Verona) or equivalent	35	\$58.15	\$2,035.27	ROCK RIVER	226719					\$85.00	\$2,975.00	AMES	1163300	\$59.47	\$2,081.45	ORS	AME1160100
2	Wrecking bar 30" (Wooding's-Verona) or equivalent	15	\$10.20	\$152.99	LAWLESS	233972					\$11.15	\$167.25	STANLEY	55-130	\$10.89	\$163.35	ROUGHNECK	TRUBU-75
3	Mighty Probe, 4-foot. Must provide protection for up to 50,000-Volts	25	\$35.79	\$894.76	JAMESON	2185143					\$75.00	\$1,875.00	MIGHTY PROBE	MPA48	\$124.29	\$3,107.25	T&T TOOLS	MIGHTY48
4	Mighty Probe, 6-foot. Must provide protection for up to 50,000-Volts	25	\$84.59	\$2,114.75	FASTENAL APPROVED VENDOR	12719-02873					\$75.00	\$1,875.00	MIGHTY PROBE	MPA60	\$124.29	\$3,107.25	T&T TOOLS	MIGHTY7
5	Standard Soil Probe tips for 4-foot and 6-foot probes.	50	\$88.90	\$4,444.80	FASTENAL APPROVED VENDOR	12719-02936					\$5.15	\$257.50	MIGHTY PROBE	TPT	\$7.63	\$381.50	T&T TOOLS	MIGHTY TIP
6	Soil Probe extension 36-inch for Mighty Probe.	25	\$43.06	\$1,076.48	FASTENAL APPROVED VENDOR	12719-02937					\$35.00	\$875.00	MIGHTY PROBE	TPR36	\$44.29	\$1,107.25	T&T TOOLS	MIGHTY REPLACEMENT ROD
7	Soil Probe coupler for mighty probe extension.	25	\$11.11	\$277.80	FASTENAL APPROVED VENDOR	12719-02938					\$32.00	\$800.00	MIGHTY PROBE	CIR	\$11.43	\$285.75	T&T TOOLS	MIGHTY COUPLER
8	Blowtorch, propane (3wa89) Bernz-o-Matic 7 pc. Set or equivalent	30									\$75.00	\$2,250.00	BERN-O-MATIC	KC3500	\$46.63	\$1,398.90	ROUGHNECK	BERTS3500
9	Propane cylinder refill (Weller lp175-9) or equivalent	20	\$8.63	\$172.68	HARRIS PRODUCTS	852582					\$17.75	\$355.00	BERN-O-MATIC	333668	\$46.63	\$932.60	ROUGHNECK	BERTX9
10	Wire brush (Magnolia 520-387) or equivalent	50	\$5.69	\$284.40	GEARWRENCH	246567					\$7.25	\$362.50	FORNEY	1VAF5	\$1.64	\$82.00	ROUGHNECK	TECSS85051
11	Hydro-phone, (Dan Mac) or equivalent	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.10	POLLARD WATER	12719-02869					\$195.00	\$9,750.00	MONKEY SOUND	MS10CN	\$30.29	\$1,514.50	USABLUEBOO K	25680
12	Hand pump with 6' hose (Thirsty-Mate #136pf-6) or equivalent	200	\$69.17	\$13,834.44	FASTENAL APPROVED VENDOR	12719-02829					\$78.15	\$15,630.00	THIRSTY MATE	136PF-6	\$77.99	\$15,598.00	REED	MP175-6
13	Fiberglass shelf ladder 8 foot (Louisville FH1008) or equivalent	5	\$125.44	\$627.21	LOUISVILLE LADER	532965					\$195.00	\$975.00	WERNER	6108	\$170.57	\$852.85	ORS	D6208-1
14	Fiberglass shelf ladder 12 foot (Louisville FH1012) or equivalent	10	\$172.15	\$1,721.53	LOUISVILLE LADER	523925					\$315.00	\$3,150.00	WERNER	6112	\$213.01	\$2,130.10	ORS	612
15	Padlock, keyed differently size (Master 1DCOM) or equivalent	135	\$13.09	\$1,767.23	MASTER LOCK	282070					\$18.50	\$2,497.50	MASTER	MAS-1	\$11.95	\$1,613.25	ORS	MAS1DCOM
16	Padlock - Herculock 700 (two keys) Herculock 700ss or equivalent. Must be keyed to code A35442.	500	\$10.86	\$5,431.00	FASTENAL APPROVED VENDOR	12719-02883					\$32.00	\$16,000.00	HERCULOCK	70055	\$13.64	\$6,820.00	HERCULOCK	HER700
17	Wheel barrow, 6 cu feet capacity, flat free tire. (Jackson M6FFBB) or equivalent	5	\$127.26	\$636.28	ROCK RIVER	2118348					\$265.00	\$1,325.00	AMES	M6FFBB	\$117.26	\$586.30	ROUGHNECK	WB2006
18	2.5" x 3.5" white marking flag with 21" wire staff	7000	\$9.48	\$66,365.60	PRESCO	1306653	-				\$0.12	\$840.00	BLACKBURN	65WMF	\$0.13	\$910.00	ROUGHNECK	OIL4X5X21- WHTIE



Senior Buyer: Donny Tiemann dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing:

<u>\$4.00.</u>																		
				Fastenal	Company		Diar	nondtee In	ernational,	Inc.		Core & I	Main LP			Transco Supp	oly Co. Inc.	
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
19	Alkaline battery 1-1/2-volt (C-cell)	400	\$0.77	\$306.92	ROCK RIVER	2250008					\$1.40	\$560.00	DURACELL	PC1400	\$0.77	\$308.00	ENERGIZER	EVEEN93
20	Alkaline battery 1-1/2-volt (D-cell)	1500	\$1.09	\$1,635.60	ROCK RIVER	225009					\$1.45	\$2,175.00	DURACELL	PC1300	\$1.27	\$1,905.00	ENERGIZER	EVENEN95
21	Alkaline battery 1-1/2-volt (AAA)	3000	\$0.21	\$636.60	ROCK RIVER	225011					\$2.05	\$6,150.00	DURACELL	PC1604BKD	\$0.33	\$990.00	ENERGIZER	EVEEN92
22	Alkaline battery 1-1/2-volt (AA)	4500	\$0.43	\$1,920.15	ROCK RIVER	225010					\$0.65	\$2,925.00	DURACELL	PC1500BKD	\$0.33	\$1,485.00	ENERGIZER	EVENEN91
23	Alkaline battery 6-Volt spring top	250	\$8.43	\$2,106.68	ENERGIZER	208214					\$13.95	\$3,487.50	DURACELL	MN908	\$2.70	\$675.00	ENERGIZER	EVE1209
24	Alkaline battery 9-Volt transistor	500	\$1.05	\$524.05	ROCK RIVER	225012					\$2.75	\$1,375.00	DURACELL	PC1604BKD	\$1.42	\$710.00	ENERGIZER	EVEEN22
25	ABC Fire extinguisher 2-1/2 lb. model 250 mb. or equivalent	45	\$41.29	\$1,858.01	KIDDE	1000987					\$42.00	\$1,890.00	KID	466142NTR	\$48.29	\$2,173.05	ROUGHNECK	BUC13315
26	rope, manila 3/8" (manila 518-3/8x600-35b) or equivalent	100	\$0.10	\$10.21	FASTENAL APPROVED VENDOR	576733					\$185.00	\$18,500.00	TW EVANS	25-003	\$73.57	\$7,357.00	ORS	MAN3/8X600- SB
27	Lifting Sling; size, 3" x 8', twisted eye, EE Type IV, 7,000 lb. choker lift weight minimum. (Bishop 03EE2PX or equivalent)	15	\$27.36	\$410.43	EQUIPRITE	525161					\$52.50	\$787.50	BISHOP	03EE2PX	\$40.76	\$611.40	ROUGHNECK	EEF2903-08
28	Lifting Sling; size, 3" x 6', twisted eye, EE Type IV, 7,000 lb. choker lift weight minimum. (Bishop or equivalent)	15	\$21.71	\$325.61	EQUIPRITE	525160					\$38.50	\$577.50	BISHOP		\$27.86	\$417.90	ROUGHNECK	EEF2903-06
29	Sling Saver choker hook. Sling size 3. Model #S- 287 or equivalent	15									\$180.00	\$2,700.00	CROSBY	S-287	\$226.92	\$3,403.80	CAMPBELL	1021918
30	Sling Saver web/chain connector. Sling size 3. Model #S-282 or equivalent.	15									\$165.00	\$2,475.00	CROSBY	S-282	\$104.15	\$1,562.25	CAMPBELL	1021681
31	Sling Saver web/chain connector. Sling size 4. Model #S-282 or equivalent.	15									\$175.00	\$2,625.00	CROSBY	S-282	\$138.31	\$2,074.65	CAMPBELL	1021690
32	Ratchet straps, 4" x 30' J hook (Ancra Cargo 309684) or equivalent	25	\$64.88	\$1,622.03	EQUIPRITE	5059696					\$120.00	\$3,000.00	ANCRACARGO	309684	\$94.27	\$2,356.75	ROUGHNECK	8530WH-Y
	Sul	ototal Section 8:		\$114,4	443.59			No	Bid	•		\$111,1	187.25	•		\$68,70	2.10	
SECTION 9: A	AGGREGATES		Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
1	Concrete brick 2" x 4" x 8" (on wood pallets)	450	\$1.40	\$632.03	QUIKRETE	11427-14741									\$1.06	\$477.00	MIDWEST	MID2X4X8CON CRETE BRICK
2	Concrete block / gray 8"x8"x16" (on wood pallets)	150	\$4.01	\$601.50	QUIKRETE	11427-147242									\$4.14	\$621.00	MIDWEST	MBH08N00000
3	Cement, Portland type 1 94 lb. sacks (water)	20	\$19.26	\$385.11	QUIKRETE	11427-14707	·								\$18.46	\$369.20	MOHAWK	PORTLAND- TYPE-1



Senior Buyer: Donny Tiemann dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing:

				Fastenal	Company		Diar	mondtee In	ternational	, Inc.		Core &	Main LP			Transco Supp	oly Co. Inc.	
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
4	Cement, masonry type n in 80 lb. sacks	20	\$16.05	\$321.09	QUIKRETE	11427-14708									\$16.08	\$321.60	MOHAWK	30070013
5	Cement, Redi-mix (dry in 80 lb. sacks) or equivalent	675	\$6.27	\$4,232.25	QUIKRETE	11427-14504									\$5.54	\$3,739.50	MOHAWK	STRONG-ARM- CONCRETE MIX
6	Cement, reinforced Redi-mix (dry in 60 lb. bags) 4,000 psi strength.	800	\$6.06	\$4,848.00	QUIKRETE	11427-14743									\$4.92	\$3,936.00	MOHAWK	30070024
7	Redline/Speedcrete. Rapid setting concrete. 50 lb. bag (Euclid) or equivalent.	500	\$27.19	\$13,596.50	QUIKRETE	11427-14502									\$23.74	\$11,870.00	QUIKRETE	QUI124156
8	Hydraulic cement, Speed Plug. 50 lb. bucket. (Euclid) or equivalent.	100	\$47.69	\$4,769.00	QUIKRETE	11427-14503									\$46.94	\$4,694.00	QUIKRETE	QUI112650
9	Masonry sand. 80lb. bags.	75													\$6.54	\$490.50	MOHAWK	30070010
10	1/2" deformed round reinforcing steel rod #4	225	\$17.19	\$3,866.96	FASTENAL APPROVED VENDOR	964847									\$15.38	\$3,460.50	WHEELER	REBAR#4-1/2
11	5/8" deformed round reinforcing steel rod #5	200	\$27.08	\$5,416.00	FASTENAL APPROVED VENDOR	964848									\$24.23	\$4,846.00	WHEELER	REBAR#5-5/8
12	3/4" deformed round reinforcing steel rod #6	100	\$40.45	\$4,045.00	FASTENAL APPROVED VENDOR	964851									\$92.31	\$9,231.00	METALS DEPOT	REBAR#6-3/4
13	7/8" deformed round reinforcing steel rod #7	50	\$52.60	\$2,630.00	FASTENAL APPROVED VENDOR	964854									\$140.31	\$7,015.50	METALS DEPOT	REBAR#7-7/8
14	Sand bags 14" x 26" (0119174 white)	25	\$0.45	\$11.31	HALSTED CORP	601140									\$65.00	\$1,625.00	ROUGHNECK	SAND BAGS WHITE
15	Polyethylene sheeting (black 6 mill) 100 ft. per roll	400	\$192.85	\$77,140.00	POLY- AMERICA	1012110					\$148.15	\$59,260.00	Warner	6X20-B	\$70.26	\$28,104.00	ROUGHNECK	WRP6MIL-BLK
16	Chain link fencing (4 ft. x 50 ft. roll) 11-1/2 gauge	150	\$56.93	\$8,540.10	CORINA SAFETY	1327965									\$128.56	\$19,284.00	WHEELER	120540099
	Sut	ototal Section 9:		\$131,0	034.85			No	Bid	•		\$59,2	60.00			\$100,08	84.80	
SECTION 10:	GREASE & OIL		Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
1	Grease tube 14 oz (Mobil #19E5) or equivalent	525	\$6.46	\$3,391.92	TALON	4134674					\$5.95	\$3,123.75	MYS	JT-6	\$5.50	\$2,887.50	ROUGHNECK	PRIGHT14
2	Grease gun 14 oz. (Plews #30-445) or equivalent	45	\$25.13	\$1,130.87	DYNAFLO	58874					\$46.00	\$2,070.00	LIN	G102	\$21.23	\$955.35	ROUGHNECK	92-30-200
3	Grease gun hose 12" (Plews #10-212) or equivalent	30	\$4.70	\$141.03	DYNAFLO	58880					\$15.00	\$450.00	LIN	G212	\$8.24	\$247.20	ROUGHNECK	PLE10-21
4	Grease gun coupler (Plews #05-028) or equivalent	250	\$1.94	\$485.23	DYNAFLO	58865					\$8.50	\$2,125.00	LIN	16373	\$3.03	\$757.50	ROUGHNECK	PLE05-028



Senior Buyer: Donny Tiemann dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing:

				Fastenal	Company		Diar	mondtee In	ternational	Inc.		Core &	Main LP			Transco Supp	oly Co. Inc.	
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required
5	WD40 12 oz. spray #40015 (12/CASE) or equivalent	650	\$9.86	\$6,411.60	WD-40	613293					\$7.50	\$4,875.00	131A	16-PB	\$11.09	\$7,208.50	ROUGHNECK	490057
6	Hydrant lubricating oil, 10.5 oz. can (Mueller A- 51) or equivalent	300									\$34.00	\$10,200.00	MUELLER	A-51	\$35.81	\$10,743.00	POLLARDWAT ER	MUEA-51
7	Hydraulic shoring fluid (concentrate)(Speed Shore SS-2) winter grade or equivalent	135									No Bid				\$50.87	\$6,867.45	KUNDEL	KUN06GAL-AS- FLUID
8	2-Cycle oil mix (07813198008) 2.6 fl. oz. container	300	\$3.04	\$912.63	TALON	4143382					No Bid				\$2.29	\$687.00	ORS	OPTI-2
9	Clevis grab hook 1/4" (Campbell 200-450-0424) or equivalent	10	\$3.90	\$39.03	EQUIPRITE	506920					\$13.50	\$135.00	CAMPBELL	200-450-0424	\$3.72	\$37.20	CAMPBELL	HTCG250ZP
10	Clevis grab hook 3/8" (Campbell 200-450-0604) or equivalent	175	\$7.84	\$1,372.47	EQUIPRITE	506922					\$16.00	\$2,800.00	CAMPBELL	200-450-0604	\$7.83	\$1,370.25	CAMPBELL	HTCG375ZP
11	Lebus load binder 9200# (Midland Forge 560- D48366) or equivalent	40	\$73.04	\$2,921.76	COLUMBUS MCKINNON	44225					\$135.00	\$5,400.00	CAMPBELL	6207803	\$126.95	\$5,078.00	LACLEDE	LAC8592
12	1/4" transport chain grade 70 (Campbell #051- 0412) or equivalent	290	\$2.16	\$625.79	FASTENAL APPROVED VENDOR	45023					\$7.10	\$2,059.00	CAMPBELL	T0510412	\$5.13	\$1,487.70	LACLEDE	LAC3519
13	3/8" transport chain grade 70 (Campbell #051- 0612) or equivalent	880	\$3.88	\$3,410.70	FASTENAL APPROVED VENDOR	45152					\$8.10	\$7,128.00	CAMPBELL	T0510612	\$7.25	\$6,380.00	LACLEDE	LAC3526
14	Hose adapter, Camlock 2" (#633-F-0200) or equivalent	5									No Bid				\$6.12	\$30.60	AMERICAN HOSE	01-200-F-AL
15	Hose Coupler, Camlock 2" (#633-C-0150) or equivalent	60									No Bid				\$11.22	\$673.20	AMERICAN HOSE	01-150-C-AL
16	Hose fitting 2.5" nst. male x 2" npt male (DMH2025F) or equivalent	25									No Bid				\$60.88	\$1,522.00	AMERICAN HOSE	35-DMH0225F
17	Hose fitting 2.5" nst female x 3" npt male (SM25F30T) or equivalent	10									No Bid				\$208.66	\$2,086.60	AMERICAN HOSE	35-SM25F30T
18	Pump hose (2" X 20 FT. length) 150 PSI. Cam lock fitting each end CxE. Material is #4450 water suction or better. Tube to be EPDM blend, smooth and black. Covering to be EPDM blend with fabric impression. Reinforcement is four-ply synthetic fabric with double wire helix.	50									No Bid				\$215.37	\$10,768.50	AMERICAN HOSE	CAB- OFSH200X25M FCAM
19	Hose, Pump discharge. 2-inch PVC lay flat with C x E aluminum cam & Groove fittings. 50-foot length.	20									No Bid				\$92.91	\$1,858.20	AMERICAN HOSE	02-BD200X50- CE
20	Plexiglas ring, red 1/4"X12" dia. W/ 5-1/4" Hole.	50									No Bid				\$30.77	\$1,538.50	ORS	HYDRANT RING-RED
21	Hydrant paint, safety yellow (Sherman Williams B54Y37) or equivalent	30	\$104.67	\$3,140.12	RUSTOLEUM	922274355					No Bid				\$120.89	\$3,626.70	ORS	ANC914



Senior Buyer: Donny Tiemann dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing:

			Fastenal Company				Diar	mondtee In	ternational	, Inc.		Core &	Main LP		Transco Supply Co. Inc.				
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	
	Subt	\$23,983.15				No Bid					\$40,3	65.75		\$66,810.95					
SECTION 11: JANITORIAL SUPPLIES			Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	
1	Spray bottle 22 OZ. (Eve 631-0024-35) or equivalent	70	\$1.01	\$70.37	IMPACT PRODUCTS	612284					No Bid				\$0.67	\$46.90	ESSENDENT	EVE6850155	
2	Spray trigger 9" (Eve 215-0044-35) or equivalent	70	\$2.30	\$160.73	IMPACT PRODUCTS	610096-131450					No Bid				\$2.00	\$140.00	ESSENDENT	EVE6850156	
3	Reknown Bag in a box, lotion hand soap 800 ml. or equivalent	350	\$4.78	\$1,674.26	GOJO	650097					No Bid				\$13.93	\$4,875.50	ESSENDENT	REN02484	
4	Joe's waterless hand soap (1# cans - 24 per case) or equivalent	150	\$115.19	\$17,278.43	SALISBURY	616169					\$14.00	\$2,100.00	JOES	101-P	\$5.50	\$825.00	ESSENDENT	JOE103	
5	Glass cleaner 1 gal. (Eve diamond 3-1-17) or equivalent	60	\$11.81	\$708.34	CLEAN CHOICE	623355					\$50.00	\$3,000.00	KRUDD KUTTERS	352243	\$8.00	\$480.00	ESSENDENT	BWK4714A	
6	Bleach, chlorine 5%	250	\$4.70	\$1,174.43	FASTENAL APPROVED VENDOR	620293-131466					\$42.50	\$10,625.00	BRAINERD	512590	\$5.10	\$1,275.00	ESSENDENT	BLEACH	
7	Oil Base Oklahoma Floor Sweep (50# Box) or equivalent	5	\$9.41	\$47.03	GREEN KLEEN	635011-131515					\$95.00	\$475.00	FLOOR SWEEP		\$40.94	\$204.70	ESSENDENT	FLOOR SWEEP	
8	Garage Broom 24" #3227 head with 1" x 60" #191 handle	10	\$18.55	\$185.46	LIBMAN	99559138					\$38.50	\$385.00	WEI	44855	\$28.81	\$288.10	ESSENDENT	MGM1024	
9	Super odor eliminator, solid, 14 oz. Vented top. Bright air or equivalent.	25									\$8.50	\$212.50	BRIGHT AIR	900090	\$8.74	\$218.50	ESSENDENT	ESSBR1900090 EA	
	Subt	total Section 11:	\$21,299.03				No Bid					\$16,7	97.50		\$8,353.70				
SECTION 12	LIGHTING		Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	
1	Hard Hat Light, Halo Type. (Rechargeable)	20	\$118.96	\$2,379.24	ILLUMAGEAR						\$125.00	\$2,500.00	3M	HL200	\$185.70	\$3,714.00	ILLUMAGEAR	HALO-SL	
2	LED Floodlight 2,000 Lumens minimum (Stanley Fatmax SL10LEDS or equivalent)	15	\$110.21	\$1,653.17	FASTENAL APPROVED VENDOR	923768284					\$84.00	\$1,260.00	STANLEY	SL10LEDS	\$65.83	\$987.45	STANLEY	STASL10LEDS	
	Subt					No Bid					\$3,76	60.00			\$4,701.45				
SECTION 13	SECTION 13: CONCRETE FINISHING TOOLS			Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	
1	Brush, Street broom with handle. 16". (Bruske 3786) or equivalent.	5	\$12.06	\$60.31	WEILER	690702					No Bid				\$13.16	\$65.80	ROUGHNECK	MG1516-P	
2	Broom, Finish, 36" aluminum. (Kraft CC177) or equivalent.	5	\$97.15	\$485.76	KRAFT TOOL	2160243					No Bid				\$78.14	\$390.70	KRAFT	CC177	



Senior Buyer: Donny Tiemann dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing:

				Fastenal	Company		Diar	nondtee Int	ternational	Inc.		Core &	Main LP		Transco Supply Co. Inc.				
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	
3	Brush, curb, 12". (Kraft CC169) or equivalent.	5	\$12.94	\$64.72	KRAFT TOOL	922900131					No Bid				\$47.71	\$238.55	KRAFT	CC169	
4	Bull float, square. 48" x 8", heavy duty. (Goldblatt 2MRE3) or equivalent.	1	\$176.08	\$176.08	KRAFT TOOL	5199-CC802					No Bid				\$162.86	\$162.86	KRAFT	CC802	
5	Bull Float, round end magnesium. 48" x 8". (Kraft CC803) or equivalent	1	\$198.47	\$198.47	KRAFT TOOL	5199-CC803					No Bid				\$183.57	\$183.57	KRAFT	CC803	
6	Bull Float handle, aluminum, screw in. 72" x 1-3/4". (Goldblatt G06957) or equivalent.	10	\$45.90	\$458.95	KRAFT TOOL	920102524					No Bid				\$31.50	\$315.00	KRAFT	CC236R	
7	Bull float handle, aluminum, snap in. 72" x 1-3/8". (Goldblatt G16289) or equivalent.	10	\$21.24	\$212.38	KRAFT TOOL	2160265					No Bid				\$17.07	\$170.70	KRAFT	CC336B	
8	Hustler bull float bracket. (Goldblatt 16290) or equivalent.	5	\$74.60	\$373.01	KRAFT TOOL	228725					No Bid				\$63.14	\$315.70	KRAFT	CC290	
9	Universal adaptor bracket. (Goldblatt 16291) or equivalent.	5	\$68.27	\$341.35	KRAFT TOOL	5199-CC290					No Bid				\$17.57	\$87.85	KRAFT	CC287	
10	Float, Mahogany 12" x 4-1/2" (Goldblatt 06151) or equivalent.	5	\$5.33	\$26.64	KRAFT TOOL	2164620					No Bid				\$4.93	\$24.65	KRAFT	HC160	
11	Float, Beveled Redwood. 15" x 3-12" (Kraft CF256) or equivalent.	5	\$11.97	\$59.85	KRAFT TOOL	5199-CF256					No Bid				\$9.64	\$48.20	KRAFT	CF256	
12	Float, Beveled Redwood. 18" x 3-12" (Kraft CF257) or equivalent.	5	\$13.13	\$65.64	KRAFT TOOL	5199-CF257					No Bid				\$10.57	\$52.85	KRAFT	CF257	
13	Float, Magnesium, 12" x 3-1/8". (Marshalltown 14606) or equivalent.	5	\$25.72	\$128.58	KRAFT TOOL	5199-CF012					No Bid				\$20.71	\$103.55	KRAFT	CF012	
14	Float, magnesium, beveled end. 16" x 3-1/2". (Goldblatt 06410) or equivalent.	5	\$28.11	\$140.53	KRAFT TOOL	5199-CF016					No Bid				\$23.07	\$115.35	KRAFT	CF016	
15	Float, magnesium, round end. 16" x 3-1/4". (Kraft CF076PF) or equivalent.	5	\$33.63	\$168.17	KRAFT TOOL	2163899					No Bid				\$28.29	\$141.45	KRAFT	CF076PF	
16	Float, magnesium. 20" x 3-1/2". (Goldblatt 06411) or equivalent.	5	\$31.71	\$158.56	KRAFT TOOL	5199-CF020					No Bid				\$26.64	\$133.20	KRAFT	CF020	
17	Trowel, Pool. 14" Stainless steel. (Goldblatt 06177) or equivalent.	5	\$32.17	\$160.86	KRAFT TOOL	5199-CF437					No Bid				\$40.64	\$203.20	KRAFT	CF327	
18	Inside corner tool. (Goldblatt 06224) or equivalent	5	\$15.21	\$76.03	KRAFT TOOL	920102544					No Bid				\$14.29	\$71.45	KRAFT	CFE124K	
19	Outside corner tool. (Goldblatt 06223) or equivalent	5	\$15.21	\$76.03	KRAFT TOOL	920104366					No Bid				\$14.29	\$71.45	KRAFT	CFE123K	
20	Edger, 6" x 4", 3/8" lip, 3/8" radius. (Goldblatt GB06381) or equivalent.	5	\$10.87	\$54.33	KRAFT TOOL	5199-CF573					No Bid				\$9.14	\$45.70	KRAFT	CF573	
21	Edger, 6" x 3-1/2", 1/2" lip, 3/8" radius. (Kraft CF570) or equivalent.	5	\$10.35	\$51.74	KRAFT TOOL	5199-CF570					No Bid				\$8.71	\$43.55	KRAFT	CF570	



Senior Buyer: Donny Tiemann dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing:

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·																				
			Fastenal Company				Diamondtee International, Inc.					Core &	Main LP		Transco Supply Co. Inc.					
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required		
22	Edger, 8" x 4", 5/8" lip, 1/2" radius. (Goldblatt 06266) or equivalent.	5	\$11.76	\$58.78	KRAFT TOOL	5199-CF164					No Bid				\$10.86	\$54.30	KRAFT	CF166		
23	Edger, 10" x 6", 5/8" lip, 1/2" radius. (Kraft CF901) or equivalent.	5	\$14.56	\$72.81	KRAFT TOOL	920104061					No Bid				\$16.57	\$82.85	KRAFT	CF901		
24	Edger, 9" x 6", 1/2" lip, 1/2" radius. (Kraft CF597) or equivalent.	5	\$14.41	\$72.07	KRAFT TOOL	5199-CF597					No Bid				\$12.14	\$60.70	KRAFT	CF597		
	Sub	\$3,741.68					No	Bid			No	Bid		\$3,183.18						
SECTION 14: POWER TOOLS			Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required	Unit Cost Required	Extended Cost Required	Manufacturer Required	Part Number Required		
1	I/2-inch Impact Wrench. 800 ft. lb. torque. 20 Volt. (Dewalt DCF891) or equivalent.	15	\$290.53	\$4,357.95	DEWALT	226737					\$215.00	\$3,225.00	DEWALT	SW059HB	\$327.14	\$4,907.10	DEWALT	DEWDCF891B		
2	1/2-inch compact Hammer Drill, keyless chuck. 20 Volt. (Dewalt DCD805) or equivalent.	15	\$194.16	\$2,912.40	DEWALT	923782791					\$195.00	\$2,925.00	DEWALT	DCD775B	\$355.71	\$5,335.65	DEWALT	DEWDCD805D 2		
3	Reciprocating saw, 20-Volt, variable speed, keyless blade clamp. (Dewalt DCB205) or equivalent.	15	\$313.55	\$4,703.25	DEWALT	2194254					\$205.00	\$3,075.00	DEWALT	DC386B	\$425.71	\$6,385.65	DEWALT	DEWDCS368W 1		
4	4-1/2 inch grinder. 9,000 rmp 20-volt. (Dewalt DCB101) or equivalent.	15	\$286.00	\$4,290.00	DEWALT	923381269					\$265.00	\$3,975.00	DEWALT	DCG415B	\$355.71	\$5,335.65	DEWALT	DEWDCG415B		
5	20 Volt, battery with extended run time. (5.0 Ah Lithium) (Dewalt DCB205) or equivalent.	45	\$234.80	\$10,566.00	DEWALT	2118425					\$185.00	\$8,325.00	DEWALT	DCB205	\$94.27	\$4,242.15	DEWALT	DEWDCB205		
6	20 Volt, Lithium battery charger for above battery. (Dewalt DCB101) or equivalent.	25	\$90.69	\$2,267.25	DEWALT	2334203					\$135.00	\$3,375.00	DEWALT	DCB101	\$164.27	\$4,106.75	DEWALT	DEWDCB101		
7	20 Volt, 7 1/4-inch circular saw. (Dewalt DCS565B) or equivalent.	15	\$226.69	\$3,400.35	DEWALT	268997					\$250.00	\$3,750.00	DEWALT	DCS565B	\$204.93	\$3,073.95	DEWALT	DEWDCS56DB		
	Subtotal Section 14:			\$32,497.20				No Bid				\$28,6	50.00			\$33,386.90				
	TOTAL EXTENDED COST - SECTIONS 1 - 14: ALL COSTS MUST BE INCLUDED			\$440,460.56				\$17,764.65				\$440,4	147.85			\$423,3	29.70			
		Fastenal can provide services immediately				5				Stock to 2 v	weeks - the vo cause		market could		0 - 5					
						Diamondtee 2022-DT 35-65%					N	A		Alfa #5 20%	Kraft #1 20% off List Price Diablo #2 20% off List Price Pearl #3 15% off List Price Martin #4 15% off List Price #5 20% off List Price Channelloc #6 10% off List Price					
	Annual Price	Adjustment:										N	Α		Fixed 10%					